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CRANE CCOMPANY, a corporation,

: Case No. 2101
Plaintiff,
: IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF
-vs- BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.
C. S. TRAWICK, et als., AT LAW.
doing business as partners :

under the firm name and styie
of C. S. TRAWICK & SOCN, :

- Defendants. -

Comes the plaintiff, Crane Company, a corporation, act-
ing by and through its attorneys at law and respectfully shows
untc the Court that on, to-wit, October 7th, 1953, service of
a summons and complaint was made on C. S. Trawick, Bugene
Trawick, Harvey Trawick and Jasper (Jack) Trawick, doing busi-
ness as partners under the firm name and style of C. S.
Trawick & Son, and that the defendants were advised that they
should appear within thirty days from service of process in
the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, at the place of
holding the éame then and there to answer the complaint of
Crane Company, a corporation, and movants further show that
C. S. Trawick, Bugene Trawick, Harvey Trawick and Jasper
(Jack) Trawick have not appeared nor have amy of them appeared
and none of them has made answer in accordance with the process

served upon them.

WHEREFORE, Crane Company, & corporation, respectfully
submits as proof of its complaint its itemized sworn statement
of account attached to its complaint, and respectfully moves
and requests that a judgment by default be made and entered
in this &ction against-the defendants-in this action for the
sum of $1,067.51, together with interest at the rate of six
per cent per annum on said sum of $1,067.51 to the date of
judgment, Tuesday, November 24th, 1953, interest being in the
amount of $94.96, and the total amount of the judgment to be

entered being $1,162.47.




2.

In this connection, movants show that there is attached
to the complaint an itemized, verified statement of the ac-
count of the claim made the basis of this action which the
defendants, within the time allowed them for pleading, have
never denied in the manner directed by Section 378, Title 7
" of the Code of Alabama of 1940, so that the verified account
is competent evidence of the correctness of the account in

accordance with law.

ffﬂgGERS,JOHNSTONE & ADANS,
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ttérﬁeyﬁ for the Plaintiff
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MECORVEY,TURNER;ROGERS,JOHNSTONE & ADAMS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
NINTH FLOOR,MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
GESSNER T.MECORVEY TELEPHONE 3-G556 P.O. BOXA 1070

BEN D.TURNER MCBILE 6, ALABAMA
C.M.A.ROGERS

C A.L.JOHNSTONC . JR,

H.F. ADAMS

JAMES L. MAY, JR.

EHAUNCEY MOSRE bept emb er 20 h l\j 53‘ .

ALEX T. HOWARD, JR.

“Mrs. A&lice J. Duck,
Clerk of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
Bay Minette, Alabama.

Dear Mrs. Duck: Re: Crane Comvany vs. C. S. Trawick & Son

Enclosed herewith please find the originel complaint and

four copies of the complaint which you will please file in
the Circuit Court and see that summons 1s issued commanding
the several defendants to come into Court.

With kindest personal regards, I am

Sincerely yours,
f\_f 4 ‘IW ‘/3/

R/J \_,
fnel.
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© $UMMONS AND COMPLAINT Lo L wtoore Printing Go.

. THg:, STATE OF ALABAMA } CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY |
S B-\.LDWI\T COU\TY _

____________________ TERM, 19.___

' -.-'& ou Are I—Ierebv Commanded to Summon

{é’a@k} ?m:ﬁrisk d,fbja G, &. ﬁmw&ok & Soms. -

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in

‘the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against

. hy

Co 8. Trawick & Soms _ , Defendant____ :
' sz a corpgratien -~ o Pluintiff.
Witness my hand this — Lot day of Sstober w0 39
. .
- JA/UC// C‘icr_{
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THE STATE OF ALABA_MA

BALDWIN COUNTY

Defendant lives at

" CIRCUIT COURT T

&:her:ft .

Plfu;n'tiffq -1 h'we exectied thls SUMIONs
H =}

Vs, R

this ' e 19l
" by leaving a copy with o ' '

L

ol _;Eugma ?f{gﬁi@k

ﬁfb/ a./ ¢. 5 ?raﬁaick I&Efﬁ\,g\gm
ﬁUMMONSandCOMPLAINT-

o " Plaintiff's Attorney . z

Shériff

. Defendant’s Attorney R : Depnty Sharif
; - o e e e e S eptity Sheri
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JAMES E. MOORE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
608 VAN ANTWERP BUILDING
MOBILE 12, ALABAMA

TELEPHONE 3.9%26

June 3, 1953

Mrs, Alice J. Duck
Clerk, Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs., Duck:

I have your card informing me that the sumnons
in case #19921, Guy E. Brooks -vs— Orlow P, Brooks, et zl,
was returned by the Sheriff "not found", However, I am
assured that the Defendants' attorneys will accepti service
in this case, since this is an appeal out of the Probate
Court of Baldwin County in which the same atitorney, Mr, J.3.
Blackburn, represented the Defendants. I think if you will
send the summons and complaint to their office they will
accept service on behalf of the Defendants,

If however you have any dvffﬂculty in this resPect
I will zppreciate your informing me.

ery try_y you*s,

o fé?wwfﬁ

ames E. Moore

JEM/eg
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CRANE CCMPANY, a corporation, :

Plaintiff, : IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.

AT LaWw.
C. S. TRAWICK, EZEUGENE TRAWICK,
HARVEY TRAWICK and JASPER
(JACK) TRAWICK, doing business :
as partners under the firm name
and style of C.. 8. TRAWICK & SCHN, :

Defendants. :

T 4 e A b e B e s v YT TR M S S M Y SN A W S e S T e S - -

1. The plaintiff claims of the defendants the sum of
$1,067.51 due from them by account on, to-wit, the first day
of June, 1952, which sum of money, with the interest thereon,

is still unpaid.

2. The plaintiff claims of the defendants the further
surt of $1,067.51 on account stated between the plaintiff and
defendant on, to-wit, the first day of June, 1552, which sum

of mcney, with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

3. The plaintiff claims of the defendants the further
sum of $1,067.51 for merchandise, goods and chattels sold by
the plaintiff to the defendants on, to-wit, the first day of
June, 1952, which sum of money, with the interest thereon,

is still unpaid.

&CCOnVA*,TURNER,RQ w3, JCHNSTONE & ADAMS,

f tho“ney% foyﬁthe Plaintiff.
.
There is attached hereto an itemized, verified state-

ment of the account of the cTaﬂm made uhe oa81s of thlS
saebionyee R L i o e, e . »

NOTE: The defendants reside in Foley, Baldwin County,

Aiabama.




Stale of ATABAMA e
: S8S.

County of ... . MBIE

Personally appear€d before me, the undersigned attesting officer, duly authorized to administer oaths in the

State and County aforesaid,... Cl:sfde .A._;molg'z .................... ..., who being
duly sworn, deposes and says that he is..... GreditngerofCraneCo.jI‘.Iobile,Ala. .........................................
oL RV ' . - e eemenn bt e sarnennns - ..and is avthorized
\Zfo\:ﬁxa_ke -;El'z‘is.affida.vit, that the attached statement of account is true: that the debt is just: the sum of
e ...0ne Thovsand. Sixty=Seven. and SLAA0Q s e Dollars
L s due and owing by.. Ce. Se. Trawick & Sons, Foley. Alabama ...
e to saidix ] Crane .,GO" . R and remains unpaid, and that there are mo just

___-disc'bun_tg,'_\pif;getg,__cre_dit_s or counter claims againss said demand, cither in law or equity; and that said sum is now due, exclusive
of any pavment, set-off or usurious interest, and that lawful interest is:due-thereon....

Sworn to and subscribed before me. this




‘SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT: "o =7 & 2tosre Printing Ce.

o B:‘&LDW’I\ COUNTY

.-_THE STATE OF ALABAMA E | CIRCUIT COUR;I‘, BALDWIN COUNTY

P A TERM, 19....

7O ANV SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to - Sumiron: C. S. Trewick, Bugens Trewick, and Jasper

(Jeck) Trawick afofa C. §. Trawick & Soms.

. to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in

the Circait Court of Baldwin Cotnty, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against

L. S. Trawick & Somg , Defendant ___

by
Crane Company, s corporebiom : .. Plaintiff..._
‘Witness my hand this lst day of October 19.53_.
; X | |
- ol ., Clerk ':




RECORDED

‘THE STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTYV

CIRCUIT COURT

' _Crene Compeny, e corporation

{ : ]

; - Plaintifis
s VS, f ’ ¥
R y

\ 8. 8 Tra.wic@s Eugene Trawielc

and Jasper (Jack) Travick
afo/a/f Co S. Trawiok & SoMefendants

' SUMMONSand COMPLAINT

" Filed ... 9<30=53 .19 ..

Lﬂ—.c-.aa_-_e,:{«?}__- ,;:

Plaintiff’s Attorney

Defendant’s Attorney

Defendant lives at

RPC]‘IVI'D IN OI‘I'I(,I‘

//@7' _

I have executed this snmmons

' this . 19
. by leaving a copy with : 
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MECORVEY, TURNER,ROGERS, JOHNSTONE & ADAMS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
MINTH FLOOR. MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

TELEPHONE 2-6556 P, O.BOX 1070
GESSNER T. MECORVEY

BEN D.TURNER MCBILE &, ALABAMA

C. M. A, ROGERS

CLA L JOHNSTONE, JR.
S dJune 13, 1955
LSAMES L. MAY, JR,

CHAUNCEY MOORE
ALEX T. HOWARD, JR.

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclesed herewith please find the check of Mr,
Lrthur C. Epperson, attorney for C. 5. Trawick & Son, in
the sum of $15.00 in payment of the costs in the matter of
the judgment obtained by Crane Company against C. S. Trawick,
Eugene ITrawick, Harvey Trawick and Jasper Trawick, doing busi-
ness as partrers under the firm name and style of C. S. Trawick
& Son,

In your letter of Mazy 30th vou advised me that a let-
ter informing you that the judgment had been satisfied is suf-
ficlent to cancel the judgment in your Court. I am sending you
two copies of this letter and if this letter will serve as a
cancellation of the judgment I shall appreciate it if you will
note that fact on the docket of your Court.

I appreciate the courtesies you show us.

Sincerely yours,

fégﬁﬁff-i_!i ‘

R/f
cc:Arthur C. Epperson, Esqg
Foley,.Alabama
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Pouxbep BY B, T. CRANE 1866 .
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS}

¥  CRANE CO. ons o .

2 So, ‘Twentieth St. OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

BIRMINGHAM 3, ALA. /
. C. S. TRAWICK & SON
FOLEY, ALABAMA _
o 1089
gpe 2~
ANALYSIS OF FINAL BALANCE
APR JULY. OCT.
MAY : AV ' HOV,
JUNE SEPT. DEC,
VCHARGEE CREDITS BALANCE
BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD
1.952 L07.07
1952 513,08
1952 14581
1952 1.55 { 1,067451

JERTTFY THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECY STATIMENT AND ¥S UNPAID,

CREANE C 0p
Y

¥,

%lyd'e Arnolil

Credit Supepvisor
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2 S0, Twenticth St
BIRMINGHAM 3, ALA.

Founnrp By R, . Orang 1865

TERME: NET 30 DAY,
OR 2%, 105 PROEETZ
UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ANALYSIS OF FINAL BALANCE

APR. JULY, LT
HMAY AUG HOVY.
JUNE SEPY DEC.,
CHARGES CREDITS BALAMCE "

1951
2952
1958
1954

ERZIFY THIB 108 A THUE AND CORREQT

BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD

hotsof
513,08
1h8.8%

La55

STATEMENT AXD I3 UNPATD,
CRANE ¢

ﬁ.y@ﬁ?&m '

'ﬁ'*




